



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02220119 January 19, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20H3-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347233 (*)
Contract Desc: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maint. Asphalt Repairs

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
	GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC				
			REJECT ALL BIDS		
	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC				

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220119 January 19, 2022 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20H3-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347233 (*)

Contract Descr: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maint. Asphalt Repairs

Milling and replacing failing asphalt in travel lanes on state-maintained roadways. RENEWAL OPTION. EXPERIENCE IN ASPHALT PAVING (FORM 850-070-01) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)										
0005	0327 70 1	1,500.000								
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH										
0010	0327 70 6	21,000.000								
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH										
0015	0327 70 11	4,000.000								
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH										
0020	0334 1 53	1,500.000								
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22										
0025	0337 7 25	160.000								
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22										
0030	0425 5	3.000								
MANHOLE, ADJUST										
0035	0660 2102	1.000								
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B										

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220119 January 19, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20H3-R0

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0040	0660 2103	1.000						
	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE C	AS						
0045	0660 2106	1.000						
	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	AS						
0050	0710 11101	4.000						
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM						
0055	0710 11123	50.000						
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	LF						
0060	0710 11124	25.000						
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF						
0065	0710 11125	50.000						
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	LF						
0070	0710 11131	4.000						
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	GM						
0075	0710 11160	7.000						
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA						

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220119 January 19, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20H3-R0

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0080	0710 11170	7.000						
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		EA						
0085	0710 11201	4.000						
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0090	0710 11224	25.000						
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		LF						
0095	0710 11231	4.000						
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0100	0711 11123	50.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		LF						
0105	0711 11124	50.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						
0110	0711 11125	50.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0115	0711 11160	7.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220119 January 19, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E20H3-R0

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity						
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0120	0711 11170	7.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0125	0711 12101	4.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0130	0711 12131	4.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0135	0711 12201	4.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0140	0711 12231	4.000						
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0145	E706 1 42	2,200.000						
REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		EA						
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:								
Contract Grand Totals:								

REJECT ALL BIDS



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220119 January 19, 2022 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20H3-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.